PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Devereux	11/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	From Mind to Matter Limited	
Street Address:	Enterprise House	
Internal Address:	Beesons Yard, Bury Lane	
City:	Rickmansworth, Hertfordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WD3 1DS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29328290	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: agendron@davisandbujold.com
Correspondent Name: Davis Bujold & Daniels, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

|--|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=d13aus.assignment.tiff#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021888 FRAME: 0856

500714590

OP \$40.00 29.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

COLGRA D13AUS

RECORDED: 11/25/2008

For: WU.S	S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights S. Application or □ U.S. Patent entor(s) or □ Present Owner	Assignment Recorded on Reel: Frame:
(\$1.00), ti	consideration of the payment by ASS he receipt of which is hereby ack tion, ASSIGNOR:	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar nowledged, and for other good and valuable
Sc	ott DEVEREUX	
hereby se	lls, assigns and transfers to ASSIG	NEE:
En Be	om Mind to Matter Limited Iterprise House Iesons Yard, Bury Lane, Ekmansworth, Hertfordshire, D3 1DS United Kingdom	-
and the su	accessors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
• •	an undivided percent (_? possessions	st in the United States of America 6) interest for the United States and its territorial luding all rights to claim priority,
in and to		are disclosed in the invention entitled LOAD
■ □	U.S. Patent Application execut U.S. Patent Application execut U.S. Application serial no (may be f	ed on ; or
00	U.S. Patent No issu A change of address to which maintenance fees is being sen	ed; correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
application as to the L AS has been, AS ASSIGNEI Letters Pa ASSIGNO related the any and al and/or enf equivalent without an	n/patent or any continuation(s), division terms Patent concerning any reissurations Patent concerning any reissurations Patent covenants that no or will be made or entered into, which is supported in the support of t	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance ch would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNEE will be promptly provided, upon and documents relating to said invention and sald ereof as may be known and/or accessible to any interference, litigation or other proceeding eliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, its required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue invention and said Letters Patent and/or any or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof celing required to be paid by ASSIGNEE.
IIV	Date: 17-11-08	

PATENT

REEL: 021888 FRAME: 0857